Wednesday 4/9

Time
12:45-1:10

1:10-1:30pm

UPDATED TIME

1:30-1:50pm

1:50-2:10pm

2:10-2:40pm

2:40-3:10pm
3:10-3:25pm

UPDATED TIME

3:25-3:45pm

3:45pm-4:15pm

4:15-4:35pm

4:35-4:55pm
5:00-5:30pm
OT Breakout

5:00-5:30pm
PT Breakout

5:00-5:30pm
SLP Breakout

5:00-5:20pm
RN Breakout
5:20/5:30pm

Topic
CHECK IN, Welcome/Intro

Leadership Welcome

Innovations in Reducing Restraints
in Brain Injury Rehabilitation
Implementing a Behavior
Intervention and Support Program:
the Challenges, the
Accomplishments and the
Evolution

Early Care Partner Meetings

Creative Management of
Impulsive/Behavioral Patients via
the "Safety Pod"

BREAK

Interdisciplinary Approach to
Behavior Management

Ensuring Continuity: Strategies for
Behavior Management Programs
facing staff turnover

TBI Symposium: A Collaboration
Between Researchers and
Clinicians

Challenges in our Cognitive Brain
Program

OT specific UE FOM

Vestibular Assessment in Patients
with TBI

SLP Outcome Measurement
Practices Across TBIMS: Tools,
Timing, and Strategies

911 What's Your Emergency? Our
Acute Care Services Have Left the
Building

DISMISS

Presenter
Gwen Sturt
Tonya Pipolo
Kyra Symanski

Laura Ferrio, SVP, Chief Operating Officer of
Clinical Operations

Lynn Krisko, MS OTR/L
Alexandra Chapin, PT, DPT

Deanna Dutcher MA, CCC-SLP, CBIS, Allison
Quitete, MS, OT, CBIS

Erin Donnelly, PT, MSPT, NCS
Elizabeth Hansen, PT, DPT, HEC-C
Ashlee Beaner

Mel Anderson

Jennifer Allport

Mike Bruno

Deepa Dierickx

Leanne Arias, OTR/L, CSRS

Joanna Blount, OTR/L, CNS, CSRS

Staci Eischen, PT, NCS
Deb Steele, OTR/L

Liz Combs, PT, DPT, NCS

Jennifer Miller, SLPD, CCC-SLP, BC-ANCDS

Lisa Pinder RN
Shannon O'Connor RN

Site
Shirley Ryan
AbilityLab

Shirley Ryan
AbilityLab

Spaulding Hospital

HMH JFK JRI

Kessler Institute for
Rehabilitation
Spaulding
Rehabilitation
Hospital

Craig Hospital
Kessler Institute for
Rehabilitation

Harborview Medical
Center/UW

Mayo Clinic
Santa Clara

NYU-Rusk Rehab

Sheltering Arms
Institute

Jefferson Moss
Magee Rehab



Thursday 4/10

Time
7:30-8:00am

8:00-8:20am

8:20-8:40am

8:40-9:10am

9:10-9:30am

9:30-10:00

10-10:15am

10:15-10:35am

10:35-10:55

10:55-12:00pm
12:00-1:00pm

1:00-1:20pm

1:20-1:50pm

1:50-2:10pm

2:10-2:30pm
2:30-2:40pm
2:40-4:30
4:30pm
5:30pm

Topic
BREAKFAST/CHECK-IN

An Interdisciplinary Approach to
Fall Reduction

Management of Oncology
Population on the Rehabilitation
Unit

Specialty Wheelchair and
Equipment Ordering Processes

Growth of a Brain Tumor and
Serious Illness Task Force

Organizational Outcome
Measures: How We Are Using
Them During the Patient Stay

BREAK

EKSO in Disorders of
Consciousness

Covert Consciousness and
Cognitive-Motor Dissociation:
Definitions, Recognition, and
Successful Treatment

Covert Medical Barriers to
Emergence from Disorders of
Consciousness

LUNCH

Caregiver Bootcamp: Engaging
Family Post Discharge

The Recommendation of 24/7
Supervision: Opportunities for
Discharge Planning

Empowering Caregivers: The Role
of Technology in Enhancing

Support and Successful Discharge

to Community

TBIl Model Systems OT Coghnitive
Assessment Workgroup: Group
Process and Updates

BREAK

Tours of Shirley Ryan AbilityLab
DISMISS

Depart Aloft to head to event

Presenter

Lateia Scott M.S., CCC-SLP

Kayla Johnson, P.T., D.P.T, NCS

Staci Eischen, P.T., NCS

Julia Meverden, M.S., CCC-SLP

Gianna Saraullo PT, DPT, NCS

Abigail Spaulding PT, DPT, NCS

Nicole Prevost, OTR/L

Liv Nyankori, BSW, BSN, RN,C RRN, CM

Dalise Robinson, MA, CCC/SLP
Amber Schwartz, MHS, OTR/L, CDRS

Ariana Weeks PT DPT
Megan LaDue MS CCC SLP

Arielle Resnick, PT, DPT, NCS

Sangeeta Driver, MD MPH

Section Chief, Brain Injury Medicine,
Shirley Ryan AbilityLab

Assistant Professor, Northwestern
University Feinberg School of Medicine

Kara Noronha, PT, DPT, MBA, CBIS

Kimberly Carver, PT, DPT, NCS, CBIS

Stephanie Stein, MS, OTR/L
Elizabeth Marcy, PT, DPT,NCS

TBIMS OT Cognitive Assessment Workgroup

Site

TIRR Memorial
Hermann

Mayo Clinic

Kessler Institute For
Rehabilitation
Spaulding
Rehabilitation
Hospital

Shepherd Center

Baylor Scott and
White Institute for
Rehabilitation
Kessler Institute for
Rehabilitation

Shirley Ryan

AbilityLab

Carolinas Rehab

Carolinas Rehab

Jefferson Moss
Magee Rehab

Multltiple sites



Friday 4/11

Time
7:30-8:00am
8:00-8:40am

8:40-9:00am

9:00-9:20am

9:20-9:50am

9:50-10:10am

10:10-10:30am
10:30-10:45am

10:45-11:15am

11:15-11:45am

11:45am-12:15pm
12:15-1:00pm

1:00-1:30pm

1:30-1:50pm

1:50-2:10pm

2:10-2:40pm

2:40-3:10pm
3:10-3:15
3:15-3:45pm
PT Breakout (A)

Topic
BREAKFAST/CHECK-IN

Business meeting

Getting On-TRACC (Tools for
Rehabilitation and Cognitive
Care) after Mild TBI: Patient and
Clinician Perspectives

Utilizing HRO Principles to
Maximize Patient Safety

Gender Affirming Care Saves
Lives: Recommendations for all
Disciplines

Incorporating Holidays and
Cultural Practices into Therapy

Diversity in Hair Care Products

BREAK

Neuromodulation in
Rehabilitation: Leveraging
Transcutaneous Vagus Nerve
Stimulation to Enhance
Cognitive Recovery After TBI

Job Accommodations Make A
Difference in Employment of
People with Physical Disabilities:
Data Points and Implications

Formal Mentorship Program for
New and Established Clinicians

LUNCH

Re-Authorization and
Documentation Challenges in an
Al Driven Environment

Mount Sinai Rehab transitioning
to new site and the barriers we
are facing

Improvement Through Practice:
Review of Interdisciplinary
Initiatives

Restore Your Shine: Review of
Tools and Techniques to Make
Beauty More Accessible
Interdisciplinary Leadership
Rounding

BREAK
Lower Extremity Casting

Presenter

Fleur Godfried, MS, CCC-SLP, CBIS
Becky Hansen, MPT, NCS
Jenevive Obleada, OTR/L, CBIS

Liz Combs, PT, DPT, NCS
Amy Laporte, OTR/L, MSOT

Stephanie Stein, MS, OTR/L

Mallory Marder OTR/L

Lateia Scott M.S., CCC-SLP

Shira Cohen-Zimerman, PhD

Allen Heinemann, PhD

Erin Brownlee MHSOT, OTR/L, CBIS
Gabriella Camacho PT, DPT, NCS

Anna Ritchie PT, CBIS

Rachel Kern PT, DPT, NCS, CBIS
Amie Jordan OTR/L, CBIS

Stephanie Stein, MS, OTR/L
Elizabeth Marcy, PT, DPT,NCS
Stephanie Stein, MS, OTR/L

Brie Kilmartin, CTRS, CBIS

Mike Bruno

Site

Harborview Medical
Center (University of
Washington)

NYU-Rusk Rehab

Jefferson Moss
Magee Rehab
Bellevue
Hospital/NYU

TIRR Memorial
Hermann

Shirley Ryan
AbilityLab

Shirley Ryan
AbilityLab

UAB Spain
Rehabilitation
Center

Sheltering Arms
Institute

Mount Sinai
Inpatient
Rehabilition
Jefferson Moss
Magee Rehab

Jefferson Moss
Magee Rehab

Sheltering Arms
Institute

Craig Hospital



3:15-3:45pm
SLP Breakout (D)
3:15-3:45pm

OT Breakout (B)

3:45pm

Implementation of RMST within
Inpatient Rehabilitation Settings
Introduction to Dassiet Material:
UE Splinting and Casting
~ DISMISS ~
SAFE TRAVELS, EVERYONE!
SEE YOU IN ALABAMA!

Lauren Schroeder, M.S., CCC-SLP

Nicole Prevost, OTR/L
Amber Schwartz OTR/L

Carolinas Rehab

Shepherd Center



