Wednesday 4/9

Time	Topic	Presenter	Site
12:45-1:10	CHECK IN, Welcome/Intro	Gwen Sturt Tonya Pipolo Kyra Symanski	Shirley Ryan AbilityLab
1:10-1:30pm	Leadership Welcome	Laura Ferrio, SVP, Chief Operating Officer of Clinical Operations	Shirley Ryan AbilityLab
UPDATED TIME	Innovations in Reducing Restraints	Lynn Krisko, MS OTR/L	Spaulding Hospital
1:30-1:50pm	in Brain Injury Rehabilitation	Alexandra Chapin, PT, DPT	
1:50-2:10pm	Implementing a Behavior Intervention and Support Program: the Challenges, the Accomplishments and the Evolution	Deanna Dutcher MA, CCC-SLP, CBIS, Allison Quitete, MS, OT, CBIS	HMH JFK JRI
2:10-2:40pm	Early Care Partner Meetings	Erin Donnelly, PT, MSPT, NCS	Kessler Institute for Rehabilitation
2:40-3:10pm	Creative Management of Impulsive/Behavioral Patients via the "Safety Pod"	Elizabeth Hansen, PT, DPT, HEC-C	Spaulding Rehabilitation Hospital
3:10-3:25pm	BREAK		
UPDATED TIME 3:25-3:45pm	Interdisciplinary Approach to Behavior Management	Ashlee Beaner Mel Anderson Jennifer Allport Mike Bruno Deepa Dierickx	Craig Hospital
3:45pm-4:15pm	Ensuring Continuity: Strategies for Behavior Management Programs facing staff turnover	Leanne Arias, OTR/L, CSRS	Kessler Institute for Rehabilitation
4:15-4:35pm	TBI Symposium: A Collaboration Between Researchers and Clinicians	Joanna Blount, OTR/L, CNS, CSRS	Harborview Medical Center/UW
4:35-4:55pm	Challenges in our Cognitive Brain Program	Staci Eischen, PT, NCS	Mayo Clinic
5:00-5:30pm <mark>OT Breakout</mark>	OT specific UE FOM	Deb Steele, OTR/L	Santa Clara
5:00-5:30pm PT Breakout	Vestibular Assessment in Patients with TBI	Liz Combs, PT, DPT, NCS	NYU-Rusk Rehab
5:00-5:30pm SLP Breakout	SLP Outcome Measurement Practices Across TBIMS: Tools, Timing, and Strategies	Jennifer Miller, SLPD, CCC-SLP, BC-ANCDS	Sheltering Arms Institute
5:00-5:20pm RN Breakout 5:20/5:30pm	911 What's Your Emergency? Our Acute Care Services Have Left the Building DISMISS	Lisa Pinder RN Shannon O'Connor RN	Jefferson Moss Magee Rehab
5.20/5.50pm	טוטויווטט		

Thursday 4/10

Time	Topic	Presenter	Site
7:30-8:00am	BREAKFAST/CHECK-IN		
8:00-8:20am	An Interdisciplinary Approach to Fall Reduction	Lateia Scott M.S., CCC-SLP	TIRR Memorial Hermann
8:20-8:40am	Management of Oncology Population on the Rehabilitation Unit	Kayla Johnson, P.T., D.P.T, NCS Staci Eischen, P.T., NCS Julia Meverden, M.S., CCC-SLP	Mayo Clinic
8:40-9:10am	Specialty Wheelchair and Equipment Ordering Processes	Gianna Saraullo PT, DPT, NCS	Kessler Institute For Rehabilitation
9:10-9:30am	Growth of a Brain Tumor and Serious Illness Task Force	Abigail Spaulding PT, DPT, NCS	Spaulding Rehabilitation Hospital
9:30-10:00	Organizational Outcome Measures: How We Are Using Them During the Patient Stay	Nicole Prevost, OTR/L Liv Nyankori, BSW, BSN, RN,C RRN, CM Dalise Robinson, MA, CCC/SLP Amber Schwartz, MHS, OTR/L, CDRS	Shepherd Center
10-10:15am	BREAK		
10:15-10:35am	EKSO in Disorders of Consciousness	Ariana Weeks PT DPT Megan LaDue MS CCC SLP	Baylor Scott and White Institute for Rehabilitation
10:35-10:55	Covert Consciousness and Cognitive-Motor Dissociation: Definitions, Recognition, and Successful Treatment	Arielle Resnick, PT, DPT, NCS	Kessler Institute for Rehabilitation
10:55-12:00pm	Covert Medical Barriers to Emergence from Disorders of Consciousness	Sangeeta Driver, MD MPH Section Chief, Brain Injury Medicine, Shirley Ryan AbilityLab Assistant Professor, Northwestern University Feinberg School of Medicine	Shirley Ryan AbilityLab
12:00-1:00pm	LUNCH	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
1:00-1:20pm	Caregiver Bootcamp: Engaging Family Post Discharge	Kara Noronha, PT, DPT, MBA, CBIS	Carolinas Rehab
1:20-1:50pm	The Recommendation of 24/7 Supervision: Opportunities for Discharge Planning	Kimberly Carver, PT, DPT, NCS, CBIS	Carolinas Rehab
1:50-2:10pm	Empowering Caregivers: The Role of Technology in Enhancing Support and Successful Discharge to Community	Stephanie Stein, MS, OTR/L Elizabeth Marcy, PT, DPT,NCS	Jefferson Moss Magee Rehab
2:10-2:30pm	TBI Model Systems OT Cognitive Assessment Workgroup: Group Process and Updates	TBIMS OT Cognitive Assessment Workgroup	Multiple sites
2:30-2:40pm	BREAK		
2:40-4:30	Tours of Shirley Ryan AbilityLab		
4:30pm	DISMISS		
5:30pm	Depart Aloft to head to event		

Friday 4/11

Time	Topic	Presenter	Site
7:30-8:00am	BREAKFAST/CHECK-IN		
8:00-8:40am	Business meeting		
8:40-9:00am	Getting On-TRACC (Tools for Rehabilitation and Cognitive Care) after Mild TBI: Patient and Clinician Perspectives	Fleur Godfried, MS, CCC-SLP, CBIS Becky Hansen, MPT, NCS Jenevive Obleada, OTR/L, CBIS	Harborview Medical Center (University of Washington)
9:00-9:20am	Utilizing HRO Principles to Maximize Patient Safety	Liz Combs, PT, DPT, NCS Amy Laporte, OTR/L, MSOT	NYU-Rusk Rehab
9:20-9:50am	Gender Affirming Care Saves Lives: Recommendations for all Disciplines	Stephanie Stein, MS, OTR/L	Jefferson Moss Magee Rehab
9:50-10:10am	Incorporating Holidays and Cultural Practices into Therapy	Mallory Marder OTR/L	Bellevue Hospital/NYU
10:10-10:30am	Diversity in Hair Care Products	Lateia Scott M.S., CCC-SLP	TIRR Memorial Hermann
10:30-10:45am	BREAK		
10:45-11:15am	Neuromodulation in Rehabilitation: Leveraging Transcutaneous Vagus Nerve Stimulation to Enhance Cognitive Recovery After TBI	Shira Cohen-Zimerman, PhD	Shirley Ryan AbilityLab
11:15-11:45am	Job Accommodations Make A Difference in Employment of People with Physical Disabilities: Data Points and Implications	Allen Heinemann, PhD	Shirley Ryan AbilityLab
11:45am-12:15pm	Formal Mentorship Program for New and Established Clinicians	Erin Brownlee MHSOT, OTR/L, CBIS Gabriella Camacho PT, DPT, NCS	UAB Spain Rehabilitation Center
12:15-1:00pm	LUNCH		
1:00-1:30pm	Re-Authorization and Documentation Challenges in an Al Driven Environment	Anna Ritchie PT, CBIS	Sheltering Arms Institute
1:30-1:50pm	Mount Sinai Rehab transitioning to new site and the barriers we are facing	Rachel Kern PT, DPT, NCS, CBIS Amie Jordan OTR/L, CBIS	Mount Sinai Inpatient Rehabilition
1:50-2:10pm	Improvement Through Practice: Review of Interdisciplinary Initiatives	Stephanie Stein, MS, OTR/L Elizabeth Marcy, PT, DPT,NCS	Jefferson Moss Magee Rehab
2:10-2:40pm	Restore Your Shine: Review of Tools and Techniques to Make Beauty More Accessible	Stephanie Stein, MS, OTR/L	Jefferson Moss Magee Rehab
2:40-3:10pm	Interdisciplinary Leadership Rounding	Brie Kilmartin, CTRS, CBIS	Sheltering Arms Institute
3:10-3:15	BREAK		
3:15-3:45pm PT Breakout (A)	Lower Extremity Casting	Mike Bruno	Craig Hospital

3:15-3:45pm	Implementation of RMST within	Lauren Schroeder, M.S., CCC-SLP	Carolinas Rehab
SLP Breakout (D)	Inpatient Rehabilitation Settings		
3:15-3:45pm	Introduction to Dassiet Material:	Nicole Prevost, OTR/L	
OT Breakout (B)	UE Splinting and Casting	Amber Schwartz OTR/L	Shepherd Center
	~ DISMISS ~		
	SAFE TRAVELS, EVERYONE!		
3:45pm	SEE YOU IN ALABAMA!		